

SCOTTS VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL FALCON CLUB 555 GLENWOOD DRIVE SCOTTS VALLEY CA 95066

www.falconclub.org

Falcon Club Meeting Minutes from Mar. 1, 2023

Attendees: DeAndre James, Louie Walters, Todd Hoffman, Chrissie Reynolds and Nancy Franich

DeAndre started the meeting at 7:05 p.m.

Minutes from Feb. 2, 2022: Todd Hoffman made a motion to approve the February minutes. The motion was seconded by Louie Walters. The minutes were approved by all.

Chrissie Reynolds moved to approve the minutes from October 2022 meeting. DeAndre James seconded that motion. The minutes were approved by all.

Treasurer's Report: As of 2/24 there is \$205,586 in the bank account. Of that \$83,429 are team funds. We are working on the tax return which will be filed on time. The expenses from the district have been reviewed and approved.

Athletic Director Update: The school district has agreed to pay for new benches to be placed on the tennis courts and softball fields. Winter sports

were successful. Girls wrestling won the league. Our trainer is here for home and away sports and will be funded by the school district. We have a new softball coach for the spring season, Jerome Wilson.

President's Report: DeAndre attended the SVEF meeting where the possibility was discussed of SVEF becoming more involved in helping the Falcon Club with fundraising. It was discussed that possibly, SVEF could raise enough monies to take care of Falcon Club's yearly expenses. This would allow the Falcon Club to concentrate on the improvement of the sports programs at SVHS rather than just struggling to pay the bills. This would be great news for the Falcon Club.

Upcoming fundraisers: Golf tournament, May 19. Need golfers and sponsors.

The idea was mentioned to bring back the Hall of Fame event. Perhaps an entire team could be inducted rather than just individuals. This idea might attract more attendees.

Nancy Franich presented \$250 from the tennis league fundraiser.

Meeting adjourned at 8:35pm